Motion 

Motion to approve Supplementary Financial Paper No. 4/2023 

“BE IT RESOLVED:  

That this National Assembly approves of the proposal set out in Financial Paper No. 4 of 2023 

– Schedule of Supplementary Estimates (Current and Capital) totalling one billion, eight 

hundred and ninety-nine million, six hundred and forty-seven thousand, three hundred and 

thirty-four dollars ($1,899,647,334) – Advances made from the Contingencies Fund for the 

period 2023-10-01 to 2023-12-08.” 

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with Responsibility for Finance] 

Assembly in Committee of Supply 

Motion proposed. 

Mr. Chairman:

[...]

Consideration of Financial Paper No. 5/2023 – Current and Capital Estimates 

BE IT RESOLVED 

That the National Assembly approved the proposal set out in Financial Paper No. 5/2023 – Schedule 

of Supplementary Provision on the Current and Capital Estimates totalling twenty-four billion, forty-

four million, ninety-five thousand, nine hundred and eight dollars ($24,044,095,908) for the period 

ending 31st December, 2023. 

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with Responsibility for Finance] 

Dr. Singh: Mr. Chairman, in accordance with article 171 (2) of the Constitution, I signify that Cabinet has 

recommended for consideration by the Assembly the motion for the approval of the proposals set out in